WEBSITE: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-mail:<u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone No: 0471-2445304

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. DE III (2) 1605/17/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:20.08.2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission Departmental Test Commercial Tax Inspector in Commercial Taxes Department (Category Number 500/2017) – Eligibility Test - Interim Order dated 11.02.2020 of Honourable Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA (EKM) 239/2020 - reg.
- Ref:- Interim Order of Honourable Kerala Administrative Tribunal OA (EKM) 239/2020 dated 11.02.2020

\* \* \* \* \*

It is hereby notified that the Eligibility List No. 6/DE III (2) 1605/17/EW dated 26.12.2019 relating to the post of Commercial Tax Inspector in Commercial Taxes Department (Category Number: 500/2017) as per Interim Order of Honourable Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA (EKM) 239/2020 dated 11.02.2020. Further action in respect of the Eligibility List will be subject to the final orders of the Honourable Kerala Administrative Tribunal in the OA.

## (By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-Saju George Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission